# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership		04/29/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Colt Holding Corporation
Street Address:	545 New Park Avenue
City:	West Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2843031	COMBAT COMMANDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: snyder@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: Michaud-Kinney Group LLP
Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1254-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Michaud
Signature:	/Richard R. Michaud/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0214 284303

CH \$40,00

Date:	05/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=1254-0018 assignment#page1.tif source=1254-0018 assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0215

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CFPI Inc. was the owner of the following United States trademark registration (hereinafter "The Registration"): and assigned The Registration to Colt Licensing Limited Partnership in a Subscription Agreement on March 13, 1990;

Reg. No. Mark

2,843,031 COMBAT COMMANDER

WHEREAS,

CII Holdings Inc. transferred the general partnership interest in Colt Licensing Limited Partnership to CF Intellectual Property Corp. in a Bill of Sale on March 22, 1990;

CFPI Inc. transferred the limited partnership interest in Colt Licensing Limited Partnership to CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership in a Bill of Sale on March 22, 1990;

CF Intellectual Property Corp. transferred the general partnership interest in Colt Licensing Limited Partnership to CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership in a Written Action Of Directors on March 23, 1990; and

because both the entire limited partnership interest and general partnership interest were then owned by CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership, <u>by operation of law Colt Licensing Limited Partnership ceased to exist and The Registration was then owned by CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership;</u>

WHEREAS, CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership, having an address at 100 Great Meadow Road, Suite 104, Wethersfield, CT U.S.A. is a party to a Purchase And Sale Agreement dated August 22, 1994 among CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership, Connecticut Development Authority and New Colt Holding Corp.;

NOW, THEREFOR, CF Intellectual Property Limited Partnership hereby assigns to New Colt Holding Corp. a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 545 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, Connecticut 06110 U.S.A., The Registration.

Date: APR 29, 2010	CF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, By: New Colt Holding Corp. as Attorney-in-fact By: Carlton S. Chen Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
Date: APR 29, 2010	NEW COLT HOLDING CORP.  By:  Carlton S. Chen  Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
County of Hartford )	
State of Connecticut )	
who executed the foregoing Confirma	2010 appeared the above-identified individual atory Assignment on behalf of CF Intellectual Property olding Corp., and acknowledged to me that he executed the bose therein expressed.
	Notary Public JUSEPH DIEFO COMPTISSIONER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

**RECORDED: 05/03/2010**